

[bookmark: _GoBack]ATTACHMENT 2

	

April 12, 2017
	
	
	1

	Replace Attachment A
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	Sponsor:
	Upthegrove

	[AK]
	
	
	

	
	Proposed No.:
	2015-0448

	
	
	
	


AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2015-0448, VERSION 1
Delete Attachment A: Second Amendment to Telecommunications Site Rental Agreement, and insert Attachment A: Second Amendment to Telecommunications Site Rental Agreement, dated March 22, 2017.

EFFECT: Would replace Attachment A (Second Amendment to Telecommunications Site Rental Agreement) with a revised Attachment A (Second Amendment to Telecommunications Site Rental Agreement, dated March 22, 2017), which makes the following changes:
· Increase base rent from $4,758 per month to $4,973 per month
· Modify automatic renewal terms from “two additional periods of five years each” to “five additional periods of one year each”
· Increase utility fees from $450 per month to $850 per month to include the use of an emergency back-up power generator, and if the generator is unavailable then utility fee will decrease by $400 per month
· Restructure the format to relay each term of the Second Amendment to the original lease terms


- 1 -
